~ FORM WUST BE TYPED lGl Nﬁ E ONE ' .
- STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIDN QBs s Pt wo. 15. 097-20,655 — O OO /

OIL Z GAS COMSERVATION DIVISION |

WELL COMPLETION FORM | County Kiowa

ACO-1 VELL HISTORY | __E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AMD LEASE 1 -NE - NE. SE sec. _10 Twp. 28BS Rge. 1B X u

Cparator: License # 5171 2310 Feot from S/H (circle one) Line of Saction
Newe: MARATHON OTI, COMPANY 330 Feet from E/W (circle one) Lina of Sactien
Address _P-0. Box 689 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Secticn Carner:

| NE, SE. NW or SW (circle one)

Leass MName Fankhauser "D" well o 1

City/stateszip Oklahoma City, OK 73101

Fiald Name Wellsford

Purchaser: EMT

Produ-cing Formation Cherokee, Bern, Mississippi,
Oparator Contact Psrson: _Barry Hardy Kinderhook
Elevation: Ground 2128 KB 2136
shone ¢ 405, 720-5555

4757

Totg! Depth 4820 PBTD
Contractor: Name:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8 @421 Fast
Licensa: |

Multiple Stage Comenting Collar Used? Yes X No

Yallsite Geologist:

1f yes, show dapth sst Feat

Dosignate Type of Coampletion

New Wall Re-Entry __X Workover 1f Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
X oil SuWD sIOW Temp. Abd. fest dopth to ‘:TATEIGAHREC&IVEQ sX cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW _— A AT RICT lllll\_l ?:'!-fl‘v”:)mum
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)| Drilling Fluid Managemont Plan

(Data must be collected from tha Raﬁﬂﬂo Eit}“) ]99?
- ol =T R

chloride content pgm“‘ﬁ{_fﬂml{i@élma"gzm. bbis
Wiskiia, Kennzy

1¥ Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:

Cparator: TXO PRODUCTION CORP.

Well Name: Fankhauser "D" #1 Dewatering method used

Comp. Date 9-18-80 otd Total pepth 2820 Location of fluid disposal if haulad offsite:
Despening _X Re-perf. Conv. to In]/sSWD
Plug Back PBTD Oparator Nams
X  commingled Docket Mo.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name Licanse No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.
Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/Y
11-19-91 12-4-91
Spud-Date . Date Reoched TD Completion Date | county Dockat No.
Recompletion |

1

I 1
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Comm{ssian, 200 colorado|
|[perby Building, Wichita, Xansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, reccmpletion, workover or conversion of = well.|
[Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side twe of this form will be held confidential for a period of|
|12 months if requestsd in writing and submitted with the form (ses rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12|
|months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTIKG TICKETS |

|MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tompararily abandoned wells. |
L d ]

All requiremsnts of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have besn fully complied
with and the statemonts herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowladge,

I 1
Signature | K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY |
| F Lettor of Confidantiality Attached|
Title pate _12-30-91 Il ¢ Wireline Log Received |
I c Geologist Report Received i
| / Distribution I
| KCC SWD/Rep NEPA |
[ KGS Plug Other|
E (Specify)|
|
L

Form ACO-1 (7-91) Q \




MARATHON OIL COMPANY

Operator Hame

"SIDE {TWO ¢ =
. I; !"' i

Al

H

)

~" /LeouseNade

™/
LI East

sec. 10 Twp. 285 _ nge. 16

E West

INSTRULTIONS:

11 i Pankhauser "D"

'i!"m"-‘ JRes

i .
Well # 1 N .

tounty Kiowa

Show important tops and base of formations penstrated.

Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving

interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in presaure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hale tempaeraturs, fluid recovery, and flow rotes if gas to surface during test,

i{f more space s nesded. Attach copy of log.

Attach extra shect

L[]
]

m

prill Stem Tests Taken You No L Log
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
— —m Name
Semples Sent to Geological Survey L Yes L No
— -
tores Taken Ll Yes L Ho
M MM
Electric Log Run L ves 'Heo

(Submit Copy.)

List AllL E.Logs Run:

N/A ~ Recompletion

mM

Formation (Top). Depth and Datums LI sample

Top Datum

*See attached sheet

CASING RECORD

m
L

o
New 1 Used
Report all strings set-conductor., surface. intersediate, production, ete.

T
# Sacks |Type and Percant

i
I
!
|
: 1 1] T T
|Purpose of String | Size Hole Size Casing Waight | Satting | Type of |
| | britled Sst (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. | Depth | Cament | Used | Additives
L 1 I 1 1 l
{ T T ) 1 1
| . SURFACE | | 8 5/8" | [ 421 | | 350 |
| — : : : : : | —
| propucrron | | 4172 ! | 4810 | | 275 | |
I T ] T I T T
! | | | [ | |
L 1 1 1 L 1 L | l
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
I T T T T 1
|Purpose: | Depth | | | . |
| Top Gottom| Type of Coment | #Sacks Used | Type and Percont Additives |
| Perforate } i i i
| Protect Casing | | | |
| Plug Back TD } } |
| Plug off Zone [ | |
L 1 1 ]
— T | [
| | PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Types | Acid. Fracture. Shot. Cemcnt Squeeze Record |
Shots Per Foot | Spacify Foatage of Each Interval Parforated (Amount and Xind of Material Used) Dapth |
: !
1] 1 1
I 4 | cherokee 4666-4671 | Treat w/500 gals 15% FE acid| !
I T T 1 1
| | |
1 ] {
i [ | I I
1 1 1 J
I T 1 R |
I ! | |
I 1 ! i
| TUBIWG RECGRD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run — E |
! 2 3/8" 4735" N/A | = Yes = Ko !
I |
|Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing Method — < M M ) i
| 12-4-91 | Lt Flowing lE‘Pu-pinu L Gas Lift ) other (Explain) |
1 L v 1
I T 1 T
|Estimatead Production |oil Bbls. | Gas Mcf  |Water Bbls. Gas-01l "%atio Gravity i
Per 24 H . -
| per 24 Hours ! 6 ! 85 | 18 14,166 o
Disposition of Gas: HETHOD OF CONPLETION L Production interval
= R — — — — 1 - 3474-3477
L vented & sold ' Used on Leass L~ open Hole I parf. ' bually Comp. ™ comminglad 4654~-4671
(1f vented, submit ACD-18.) ™ ey 460D
L2 gthar {Spscify) 3 4’732—3%&8



LOG TOPS FOR THE

FANKHAUSER "D" #1

SEC. 10-285-16W

KIOWA CO.,

HERINGTON
WINFIELD
TOWANDA
COTTONWOOD
ONAGA SH

INDIAN CAVE SD

WABAUNSEE
HOWARD
TOPEKA
HEEBNER
LANSING
SWOPE
HERTHA
MARMATON
PAWNEE
CHEROKEE
MISSISSIPPI
KINDERHOOK
VIOLA

TD

2376
2438
2502
2870
3154
3174
3191
3544
3648
3992
4160
4438
4474
4526
4604
4641
4689
4722
4806
4820

=240

=302

—-366

=734

-1018
-1038
—-1055
-1408
-1512
-1856
-2024
=-2302
-2338
=2390
—-2468
-2505
=-2553
-2586
~-2670

ORIGINAL




