Dato Commission Expires

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS ON A PI NO. 15- 097-20,655 - 000/
OIL 2 GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Kiowa
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	
Operator: License #5171	2310 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: MARATHON OIL COMPANY	
Address P.O. Box 689	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Oklahoma City, OK 73101	Lease Name Fankhauser "D" well # 1  Field Name Wellsford
Purchaser:EMI	
Operator Contact Person: Barry Hardy	Producing Formation Cherokee, Bern, Mississippi, Kinderhook
Phone (405) 720-5555	Elevation: Ground 2128 KB 2136
Contractor: Name:	Total Depth 4820 PBTD 4757
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Community at $8.5/8.0421$ Feet
License:	Multiple Stage Comenting Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist:	If yes, show depth set Feet
Dosignate Type of Completion  New Well Re-EntryX Workover	If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from
	feet depth to STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Builling Cluid Management Olen
	(Data must be collected from the Regorne Pith 1992
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	Chloride contentppaNSF(U) Volume contentbbls
Operator: TXO PRODUCTION CORP.	Chloride content pph Wifflith Wolfing Sing bbls Wichita, Kunsen
Well Name: Fankhauser "D" #1	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date $9-18-80$ Old Total Depth $4820$	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening X Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	
Plug BackPBTD	Operator Name
X Commingled Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
11-19-91 12-4-91 Spud-Date Date Reached TD Completion Date Recompletion	County Docket No
[Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on ]12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 eport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS ls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuly with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied se best of my knowledge.
Signature Banni Clark	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Barry Mardy Title Production Engineer Date 12	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
	C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of 1992.	Distribution
Novary Public Barbara & Stande	KCC SMD/Rep MGPA Cher
Dato Commission Expires	(Specify)

			SIDE ITHO	Man			<b>,</b>
Operator NameMZ	ARATHON OIL		Lease-Name	Fankl	hauser "D"	Well #	1 .
Sec. 10 Twp. 285	- 16	East XI	County <u>Ki</u>	.owa			
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	e tool open ar , bottom hole t	d closed, flowing emperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	ssures, wheth	er shut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		□ <sub>Yes</sub> □ <sub>No</sub>	Log	Formation	(Top), Depth	and Datums	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	□ Yes □ No	Name		Тор		Datum
Corés Taken		☐ Yes ☐ No	*See a 	ttached sl	neet		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		☐ Yes ☐·No					
List All E.Logs Run:							
N/A - Recompl	letion						
		CASING RECORD		sed			
[ 	<del></del> .	l strings set-condu	ctor, surface, i	ntermediate,	production, et	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Purpose of String	Size Hole     Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight   Lbs./Ft.	Setting     Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE		8 5/8"		421		350	
PRODUCTION	<u> </u>	4 1/2"	ļ ļ	4819	<del></del>	175	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u>i</u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
r <del></del>		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD			
Purpose:     Perforate	Depth   Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Used Type and Percent Additives		s .	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD			į				
Plug Off Zone			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	·		
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Pla of Each Interval (	- ,	:	racture, Shot, Kind of Hater	•	ueeze Record Depth
4	Cherokee 4666-4671			Treat w/500 gals 15% FE acid			
			<u>-</u>				
<u> </u>		<del></del> ,					<u> </u>
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4735'	Packer At N/A	Liner Run 	T Yes X	No	ļ
Date of First, Resum	ed Production,	SWD or Inj. Produ	ucing Method	lowing Pum	ping Gas L	ift 🗆 oti	her (Explain)
Estimated Production   Per 24 Hours	oit	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Water		Gas-Oil	Ratio 166	6ravity
	ļ	6	85	18	14,	7.00	! برسرا
Disposition of Gas:		HE	THOS OF COMPLETE Hole - Perf.	OM		<u>ب                                     </u>	roduction Interval

## ORIGINAL

## LOG TOPS FOR THE

FANKHAUSER "D" #1 SEC. 10-285-16W KIOWA CO., KS

HERINGTON		2376	-240
WINFIELD		2438	-302
TOWANDA		2502	-366
COTTONWOOD		2870	-734
ONAGA SH		3154	-1018
INDIAN CAVE	SD	3174	-1038
WABAUNSEE		3191	-1055
HOWARD		3544	-1408
TOPEKA		3648	-1512
HEEBNER		3992	-1856
LANSING		4160	-2024
SWOPE		4438	-2302
HERTHA		4474	-2338
MARMATON		4526	-2390
PAWNEE		4604	-2468
CHEROKEE		4641	-2505
MISSISSIPPI		4689	-2553
KINDERHOOK		4722	-2586
VIOLA		4806	-2670
TD		4820	

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 1 1992

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas